
Pima County

Legislation Text

MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-16-101, Dell Marketing, L.P., to provide for Dell
hardware, software, peripherals and related services. This revision exercises the annual renewal
option to extend the termination date to 10/5/19, increases the annual award amount from
$500,000.00 to $3,000,000.00 and also includes a one-time increase of $2,000,000.00 for a
cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $6,254,000.00. This amended award amount is for the
annual lifecycle replacement of desktop and laptop computers and the lifecycle replacement of
servers and storage for the Pima County Sheriff’s Department. Funding Source: ITD Internal
Services Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology.

File #: File ID 9309, Version: 1

Pima County Printed on 2/26/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

